
 

 

 

  STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA 

  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

ROY COOPER  J. ERIC BOYETTE 
GOVERNOR   SECRETARY 
 

Mailing Address: 

NC DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS - DIVISION 14  
253 WEBSTER ROAD 

SYLVA, NC 28779 

Telephone: (828) 586-2141 

Fax: (828) 586-4043 

Customer Service:  1-877-368-4968 
 

Website: www.ncdot.gov 

Location: 

253 WEBSTER ROAD 

SYLVA, NC 28779 

 

April 21, 2021 

ADDENDUM # 1 

 

 

To:  Plan Holders 

 

From:  Wes Jamison 

 Division Project Manager 

 

RE:    Map 36 Added: Plan and Quantity Revision 
Contract ID:  DN00750 

County:  Cherokee, Clay, Graham, and Swain 

Letting Date:  May 11, 2021 

 

The above contract has experienced the following revisions: 

 

Map 36 has been added to the contract. Map 36 is 0.645 miles of SR 1139 in Swain 

County.  

 

Proposal Revisions 

 

- On proposal cover sheet, change miles to 29.665 

 

- On sheet T-1 of the proposal, change quantity for item 1803500000-E 

ASPHALT SURFACE TREATMENT, DOUBLE SEAL to 318,086 SY 

 

- On sheet T-1 of the proposal, change quantity for item 1820000000-E 

ASHPHALT SURFACE TREATMENT, FOG SEAL to 318,086 SY 

 
- On sheet T-1 of the proposal, change quantity for item 1838000000-E 

EMULSION FOR ASPHALT SURFACE TREATMENT to 195,996 GAL 

 
- On sheet T-1 of the proposal, change quantity for item 4810000000-E PAINT 

PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4”) to 1,242,017.00 LF 

 
See attached proposal cover sheet and sheet T-1 showing these revisions.  

 

 

 

http://www.ncdot.gov/


 
 

Plan Revisions  

 

- After sheet 25, add attached plan sheet 26 showing Map 36 

 

- Replace sheet 26 Typicals with attached sheet 27 Typicals 

 
- Replace sheet 27 SOQ with attached sheet 28 SOQ 

 
- Replace sheet 28 Thermoplastic and Paint Quantities with attached sheet 29 

Thermoplastic and Paint Quantities 

 
Please access ebs addenda files on Bid Express®. 
 

Thank you for your attention to this matter. 

 

 



 

 

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA 

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

HIGHWAY DIVISION 14 
 

PROPOSAL 
 

DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: MAY 11, 2021 AT 2:00 PM 
 

CONTRACT ID: DN00750 
 

WBS ELEMENT NO.:  2021CPT.14.15.20202; 2021CPT.14.15.20222, 

_____________________2021CPT.14.15.20382; 2021CPT.14.15.20872 

 

FEDERAL AID NO.:  STATE FUNDED  
 

COUNTY:  CHEROKEE, CLAY, GRAHAM, AND SWAIN   
 

TIP NO.:  N/A 
 

MILES:  29.665  
 

ROUTE NO.:  VARIES 
 

LOCATION: VARIOUS SECONDARY ROUTES THROUGHOUT CHEROKEE, 

CLAY, GRAHAM, AND SWAIN COUNTIES  
 

TYPE OF WORK: AST DOUBLE SEAL, PAVEMENT PRESERVATION, FOG SEAL, 

PAVEMENT MARKINGS, AND TRAFFIC CONTROL  
 

NOTICE: 
ALL BIDDERS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS REGULATING THE PRACTICE OF 

GENERAL CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF 

NORTH CAROLINA WHICH REQUIRES THE BIDDER TO BE LICENSED BY THE N.C. LICENSING 

BOARD FOR CONTRACTORS WHEN BIDDING ON ANY NON-FEDERAL AID PROJECT WHERE THE 

BID IS $30,000 OR MORE, EXCEPT FOR CERTAIN SPECIALTY WORK AS DETERMINED BY THE 

LICENSING BOARD.  BIDDERS SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAWS 

REGULATING THE PRACTICES OF ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, HEATING AND AIR 

CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTING AS CONTAINED IN CHAPTER 87 OF THE 

GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA. NOTWITHSTANDING THESE LIMITATIONS ON 

BIDDING, THE BIDDER WHO IS AWARDED ANY FEDERAL - AID FUNDED PROJECT SHALL 

COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 87 OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF NORTH CAROLINA FOR 

LICENSING REQUIREMENTS WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS OF BID OPENING. 
 

THIS IS A ROADWAY PROJECT.    BID BONDS ARE REQUIRED. 
 

 

NAME OF BIDDER 
 

 

 

ADDRESS OF BIDDER 



Line
#

AmountQuantity Unit CostDescriptionSec
#

Item Number

Page 1 of 1 ITEMIZED PROPOSAL FOR CONTRACT NO. DN00750Apr 21, 2021 9:18 am

County : Cherokee, Clay, Graham, Swain

ROADWAY ITEMS

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Lump Sum L.S.800 0000100000-N MOBILIZATION0001

SY  

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

25,000660 1749000000-E ASPHALT SURFACE TREATMENT, MAT
& DOUBLE SEAL

0002

SY  

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

318,086660 1803500000-E ASPHALT SURFACE TREATMENT,
DOUBLE SEAL

0003

SY  

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

318,086SP  1820000000-E ASPHALT SURFACE TREATMENT,
FOG SEAL

0004

GAL 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

195,996660 1838000000-E EMULSION FOR ASPHALT SURFACE
TREATMENT

0005

SF 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

19211104405000000-E WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORTABLE)0006

SF 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

2,612SP  4413000000-E WORK ZONE ADVANCE/GENERAL
WARNING SIGNING

0007

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Lump Sum L.S.SP  4457000000-N TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL0008

LF 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1,242,01712054810000000-E PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES
(4")

0009

Total Amount Of Bid For Entire Project :0918/Apr21/Q2101991.0/D25295600000/E9

T-1
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27

ASPHALT SURFACE TREATMENT DOUBLE SEAL

SURFACING SCHEDULE

NO
ITEM DESCRIPTION

ASPHALT SURFACE TREATMENT MAT- DOUBLE SEAL

2021CPT.14.15.20202

2021CPT.14.15.20222

2021CPT.14.15.20382

2021CPT.14.15.20872

SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

STATE PROJECT F.A. PROJECT NO. DESCRIPTION

U

Y

TYPICAL 1

X

CL

U

Y

TYPICAL 2

Q

CL

EXISTING ASPHALT

X

Y

U

FOG SEAL

Q

AS DIRECTRED BY PROJECT ENGINEER*

USE IN DISTRESSED AREAS THROUGH OUT ALL MAPS

*NOTE- TYPICAL 2 QUANTITY IS ONLY AN ESTIMATE  FOR

16'-18'

16'-18'



PROJECT NO. SHEET NO. TOTAL NO.
2021CPT.14.15.20202, 2021CPT.14.15.20222

282021CPT.14.15.20382, 2021CPT.14.15.20872

S U M M A R Y    O F    Q U A N T I T I E S
1749000000-E 1803500000-E 1820000000-E 1838000000-E

PROJECT NO COUNTY MAP NO ROUTE DESCRIPTION TYP NO LANES LANE
TYPE

FINAL
SURFACE
TESTING

REQUIRED

WARM MIX
ASPHALT

REQUIRED

LENGTH WIDTH ASPHALT SURFACE
TREATMENT, MAT&

DOUBLE SEAL

ASPHALT SURFACE
TREATMENT,    DOUBLE

SEAL

ASPHALT
SURFACE

TREATMENT,
FOG SEAL

EMULSION FOR
ASPHALT
SURFACE

TREATMENT

MI FT SY SY SY GAL
2021CPT.14.15.20202 Cherokee 1 SR-1590 (MOCCASIN CREEK RD) FROM US 19 TO EOM 1 2 2WU NO NO 3.67 18 8,000 41,856 41,856 30,750

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 1 3.67 8,000 41,856 41,856 30,750
2021CPT.14.15.20202 Cherokee 2 SR-1426 (TOMOTLA RD) FROM US 19 TO US 19 1 2 2WU NO NO 2.6 18 28,005 28,005 14,003

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 2 2.6 28,005 28,005 14,003
2021CPT.14.15.20202 Cherokee 3 SR-1554 (OLD PEACHTREE RD) FROM SR-1555 TO SR-1651 1 2 2WU NO NO 1.33 18 14,326 14,326 7,163

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 3 1.33 14,326 14,326 7,163
2021CPT.14.15.20202 Cherokee 4 SR-1651(    OLD PEACHTREE RD) FROM US 19 TO SR-1554 1 2 2WU NO NO 0.17 18 1,831 1,831 916

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 4 0.17 1,831 1,831 916
2021CPT.14.15.20202 Cherokee 5 SR-1366 (REGAL RD) FROM SR-1368 TO SR-1370 1 2 2WU NO NO 0.97 18 10,448 10,448 5,224

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 5 0.97 10,448 10,448 5,224
2021CPT.14.15.20202 Cherokee 6 SR-1555 (OLD PEACHTREE RD) FROM SR-1531 TO SR-1554 1 2 2WU NO NO 2.07 18 21,859 21,859 10,930

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 6 2.07 21,859 21,859 10,930
2021CPT.14.15.20202 Cherokee 7 SR-1370 (OLD TOMOTLA RD) FROM SR-1366 TO SR-1373 1 2 2WU NO NO 1.35 18 14,256 14,256 7,128

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 7 1.35 14,256 14,256 7,128
TOTAL FOR PROJ NO. 2021CPT.14.15.20202 12.16 8,000 132,581 132,581 76,114

2021CPT.14.15.20222 Clay 8 SR-1188 (OWENS RD) FROM SR-1102 TO EOM 1 2 2WU NO NO 0.61 18 6,000 6,570 6,570 12,885
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 8 0.61 6,000 6,570 6,570 12,885

2021CPT.14.15.20222 Clay 9 SR-1206 (LORA DR) FROM SR-1125 TO EOM 1 2 2WU NO NO 0.43 18 4,632 4,632 2,316
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 9 0.43 4,632 4,632 2,316

2021CPT.14.15.20222 Clay 10 SR-1101 (PINE LOG CHURCH RD) FROM SR-1104 TO END OF PVMT 1 2 2WU NO NO 2.3 18 24,774 24,774 12,387
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 10 2.3 24,774 24,774 12,387

2021CPT.14.15.20222 Clay 11 SR-1108 (HENSON RD) FROM SR-1107 TO EOM 1 2 2WU NO NO 1.02 18 10,987 10,987 5,494
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 11 1.02 10,987 10,987 5,494

2021CPT.14.15.20222 Clay 12 SR-1111 (WEST RD) FROM GA LINE TO SR-1112 1 2 2WU NO NO 0.53 18 5,709 5,709 2,855
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 12 0.53 5,709 5,709 2,855

2021CPT.14.15.20222 Clay 13 SR-1114 (HALL COVE RD) FROM SR-1113 TO EOM 1 2 2WU NO NO 0.79 18 8,509 8,509 4,255
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 13 0.79 8,509 8,509 4,255

2021CPT.14.15.20222 Clay 14 SR-1124 (JOE MOODY RD) FROM SR-1125 TO EOM 1 2 2WU NO NO 0.51 18 5,493 5,493 2,747
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 14 0.51 5,493 5,493 2,747

TOTAL FOR PROJ NO. 2021CPT.14.15.20222 6.19 6,000 66,674 66,674 42,939

2021CPT.14.15.20382 Graham 15 SR-1267 (YELLOW BR RD) FROM NC-28 TO SR-1241 1 2 2WU NO NO 0.9 16 6,000 8,617 8,617 13,909
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 15 0.9 6,000 8,617 8,617 13,909

2021CPT.14.15.20382 Graham 16 SR-1294 (GOLF COURSE CIR) FROM US-129 TO EOM 1 2 2WU NO NO 0.36 16 3,447 3,447 1,724
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 16 0.36 3,447 3,447 1,724

2021CPT.14.15.20382 Graham 17 SR-1152 (BETTY LOU DEYTON) FROM US-129 TO EOM 1 2 2WU NO NO 0.24 18 957 957 479
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 17 0.24 957 957 479

2021CPT.14.15.20382 Graham 18 SR-1205 (BERTS CK RD) FROM SR-1206 TO SR-1204 1 2 2WU NO NO 0.47 16 4,500 4,500 2,250
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 18 0.47 4,500 4,500 2,250

2021CPT.14.15.20382 Graham 19 SR-1111 (POISON BR RD) FROM SR-1110 TO END OF PVMT 1 2 2WU NO NO 0.62 18 5,936 5,936 2,968
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 19 0.62 5,936 5,936 2,968

2021CPT.14.15.20382 Graham 20 SR-1132 (FLOYD CARPENTER RD) FROM SR-1104 TO EOM 1 2 2WU NO NO 0.57 18 6,140 6,140 3,070
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 20 0.57 6,140 6,140 3,070

2021CPT.14.15.20382 Graham 21 SR-1142 (CROSS CREEK) FROM US-129 TO US 129 1 2 2WU NO NO 0.91 18 12,351 12,351 6,176
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 21 0.91 12,351 12,351 6,176

2021CPT.14.15.20382 Graham 22 SR-1162 (WILL SHERRILL CIR) FROM US-129 TO US-129 1 2 2WU NO NO 0.26 16 2,489 2,489 1,245
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 22 0.26 2,489 2,489 1,245

2021CPT.14.15.20382 Graham 23 SR-1205 (BERTS CK RD) FROM SR-1204 TO EOM 1 2 2WU NO NO 0.33 16 3,160 3,160 1,580
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 23 0.33 3,160 3,160 1,580

2021CPT.14.15.20382 Graham 24 SR-1105 (MILL CK CIR) FROM BEG OF PVMT TO US-129 1 2 2WU NO NO 0.48 18 5,170 5,170 2,585
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 24 0.48 5,170 5,170 2,585

2021CPT.14.15.20382 Graham 25 SR-1105 (LOWER MILL CK RD) FROM US-129 TO US-129 1 2 2WU NO NO 0.43 16 4,117 4,117 2,059
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 25 0.43 4,117 4,117 2,059

TOTAL FOR PROJ NO. 2021CPT.14.15.20382 5.57 6,000 56,884 56,884 38,045

2021CPT.14.15.20872 Swain 26 SR-1179 (TREE HOUSE RD) FROM SR-1178 TO EOM 1 2 2WU NO NO 0.52 18 5,000 5,601 5,601 10,800
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 26 0.52 5,000 5,601 5,601 10,800

2021CPT.14.15.20872 Swain 27 SR-1197 (CAMP BRANCH RD) FROM SR-1177 TO EOM 1 2 2WU NO NO 0.42 18 4,524 4,524 2,262
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 27 0.42 4,524 4,524 2,262

2021CPT.14.15.20872 Swain 28 SR-1193 (OLD BRYSON CITY RD) FROM SR-1173 TO EOM 1 2 2WU NO NO 1.65 18 17,772 17,772 8,886
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 28 1.65 17,772 17,772 8,886

2021CPT.14.15.20872 Swain 29 SR-1190 (MCMILLAN RD) FROM US 74 TO EOM 1 2 2WU NO NO 0.33 18 3,554 3,554 1,780
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 29 0.33 3,554 3,554 1,780

2021CPT.14.15.20872 Swain 30 SR-1186 (INDUSTRIAL PARK RD) FROM US-19 TO EOM 1 2 2WU NO NO 0.44 18 4,739 4,739 2,370
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 30 0.44 4,739 4,739 2,370

2021CPT.14.15.20872 Swain 31 SR-1377 (ED JENKINS RD) FROM SR-1315 TO EOM 1 2 2WU NO NO 0.34 18 3,662 3,662 1,831
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 31 0.34 3,662 3,662 1,831

2021CPT.14.15.20872 Swain 32 SR-1182 (WILLIAMSON RD) FROM SR-1177 TO EOM 1 2 2WU NO NO 0.2 18 2,154 2,154 1,077
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 32 0.2 2,154 2,154 1,077

2021CPT.14.15.20872 Swain 33 SR-1183 (CLAUDE BROOKS RD) FROM SR-1177 TO EOM 1 2 2WU NO NO 0.51 18 5,493 5,493 2,750
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 33 0.51 5,493 5,493 2,750

2021CPT.14.15.20872 Swain 34 SR-1140 (ALARKA RD) FROM SR-1139 TO EOM 1 2 2WU NO NO 0.45 18 4,847 4,847 2,424
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 34 0.45 4,847 4,847 2,424

2021CPT.14.15.20872 Swain 35 SR-1396 (CAP JOHNSON RD) FROM SR-1309 TO EOM 1 2 2WU NO NO 0.24 18 2,585 2,585 1,293
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 35 0.24 2,585 2,585 1,293

2021CPT.14.15.20872 Swain 36 SR-1139 (MASON BRANCH) FROM SR-1140 TO EOM 1 2 2WU NO NO 0.645 18 7,016 7,016 3,425
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 36 0.645 7,016 7,016 3,425

TOTAL FOR PROJ NO. 2021CPT.14.15.20872 5.745 5,000 61,947 61,947 38,898

GRAND TOTAL 29.665 25,000 318,086 318,086 195,996



PROJECT NO. SHEET NO. TOTAL NO.
2021CPT.14.15.20202, 2021CPT.14.15.20222

292021CPT.14.15.20382, 2021CPT.14.15.20872

T H E R M O P L A S T I C    A N D    P A I N T    Q U A N T I T I E S
4405000000-E 4413000000-E 4457000000-N 4810000000-E 4810000000-E

PROJECT NO COUNTY MAP NO ROUTE DESCRIPTION TYP NO LANES LANE
TYPE

LENGTH WIDTH PORTABLE
WORK ZONE

SIGN

WORK ZONE
ADVANCE/GENERAL
WARNING SIGNING

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC
CONTROL

4" WHITE
PAINT

4" YELLOW
PAINT

MI FT SF SF LS LF LF
2021CPT.14.15.20202 Cherokee 1 SR-1590 (MOCCASIN CREEK RD) FROM US 19 TO EOM 1 2 2WU 3.67 18 192 374 1.00 78,978 78,964

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 1 3.67 192 374 1 78,978 78,964
2021CPT.14.15.20202 Cherokee 2 SR-1426 (TOMOTLA RD) FROM US 19 TO US 19 1 2 2WU 2.6 18 265 55,952 56,410

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 2 2.6 265 55,952 56,410
2021CPT.14.15.20202 Cherokee 3 SR-1554 (OLD PEACHTREE RD) FROM SR-1555 TO SR-1651 1 2 2WU 1.33 18 136 28,622 28,856

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 3 1.33 136 28,622 28,856
2021CPT.14.15.20202 Cherokee 4 SR-1651(    OLD PEACHTREE RD) FROM US 19 TO SR-1554 1 2 2WU 0.17 18 3,658 3,688

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 4 0.17 3,658 3,688
2021CPT.14.15.20202 Cherokee 5 SR-1366 (REGAL RD) FROM SR-1368 TO SR-1370 1 2 2WU 0.97 18 99 20,874 21,045

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 5 0.97 99 20,874 21,045
2021CPT.14.15.20202 Cherokee 6 SR-1555 (OLD PEACHTREE RD) FROM SR-1531 TO SR-1554 1 2 2WU 2.07 18 211 44,546 44,911

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 6 2.07 211 44,546 44,911
2021CPT.14.15.20202 Cherokee 7 SR-1370 (OLD TOMOTLA RD) FROM SR-1366 TO SR-1373 1 2 2WU 1.35 18 138 29,052 29,290

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 7 1.35 138 29,052 29,290
TOTAL FOR PROJ NO. 2021CPT.14.15.20202 12.16 192 1,223 1 261,682 263,164

2021CPT.14.15.20222 Clay 8 SR-1188 (OWENS RD) FROM SR-1102 TO EOM 1 2 2WU 0.61 18 62 13,127 13,235
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 8 0.61 62 13,127 13,235

2021CPT.14.15.20222 Clay 9 SR-1206 (LORA DR) FROM SR-1125 TO EOM 1 2 2WU 0.43 18 9,254 9,329
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 9 0.43 9,254 9,329

2021CPT.14.15.20222 Clay 10 SR-1101 (PINE LOG CHURCH RD) FROM SR-1104 TO END OF PVMT 1 2 2WU 2.3 18 235 49,496 49,901
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 10 2.3 235 49,496 49,901

2021CPT.14.15.20222 Clay 11 SR-1108 (HENSON RD) FROM SR-1107 TO EOM 1 2 2WU 1.02 18 102 21,950 22,130
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 11 1.02 102 21,950 22,130

2021CPT.14.15.20222 Clay 12 SR-1111 (WEST RD) FROM GA LINE TO SR-1112 1 2 2WU 0.53 18 56 11,406 11,499
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 12 0.53 56 11,406 11,499

2021CPT.14.15.20222 Clay 13 SR-1114 (HALL COVE RD) FROM SR-1113 TO EOM 1 2 2WU 0.79 18 82 17,001 17,140
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 13 0.79 82 17,001 17,140

2021CPT.14.15.20222 Clay 14 SR-1124 (JOE MOODY RD) FROM SR-1125 TO EOM 1 2 2WU 0.51 18 56 10,975 11,065
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 14 0.51 56 10,975 11,065

TOTAL FOR PROJ NO. 2021CPT.14.15.20222 6.19 593 133,209 134,299

2021CPT.14.15.20382 Graham 15 SR-1267 (YELLOW BR RD) FROM NC-28 TO SR-1241 1 2 2WU 0.9 16 90 19,368 19,526
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 15 0.9 90 19,368 19,526

2021CPT.14.15.20382 Graham 16 SR-1294 (GOLF COURSE CIR) FROM US-129 TO EOM 1 2 2WU 0.36 16
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 16 0.36

2021CPT.14.15.20382 Graham 17 SR-1152 (BETTY LOU DEYTON) FROM US-129 TO EOM 1 2 2WU 0.24 18
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 17 0.24

2021CPT.14.15.20382 Graham 18 SR-1205 (BERTS CK RD) FROM SR-1206 TO SR-1204 1 2 2WU 0.47 16 56 10,114 10,197
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 18 0.47 56 10,114 10,197

2021CPT.14.15.20382 Graham 19 SR-1111 (POISON BR RD) FROM SR-1110 TO END OF PVMT 1 2 2WU 0.62 18 66 13,342 13,452
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 19 0.62 66 13,342 13,452

2021CPT.14.15.20382 Graham 20 SR-1132 (FLOYD CARPENTER RD) FROM SR-1104 TO EOM 1 2 2WU 0.57 18 58 12,266 12,264
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 20 0.57 58 12,266 12,264

2021CPT.14.15.20382 Graham 21 SR-1142 (CROSS CREEK) FROM US-129 TO US 129 1 2 2WU 0.91 18 93 27,761 27,988
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 21 0.91 93 27,761 27,988

2021CPT.14.15.20382 Graham 22 SR-1162 (WILL SHERRILL CIR) FROM US-129 TO US-129 1 2 2WU 0.26 16 5,595 5,641
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 22 0.26 5,595 5,641

2021CPT.14.15.20382 Graham 23 SR-1205 (BERTS CK RD) FROM SR-1204 TO EOM 1 2 2WU 0.33 16 7,102 7,160
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 23 0.33 7,102 7,160

2021CPT.14.15.20382 Graham 24 SR-1105 (MILL CK CIR) FROM BEG OF PVMT TO US-129 1 2 2WU 0.48 18 56 10,330 10,414
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 24 0.48 56 10,330 10,414

2021CPT.14.15.20382 Graham 25 SR-1105 (LOWER MILL CK RD) FROM US-129 TO US-129 1 2 2WU 0.43 16 44 9,254 9,329
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 25 0.43 44 9,254 9,329

TOTAL FOR PROJ NO. 2021CPT.14.15.20382 5.57 463 115,132 115,971

2021CPT.14.15.20872 Swain 26 SR-1179 (TREE HOUSE RD) FROM SR-1178 TO EOM 1 2 2WU 0.52 18 53 11,190 11,188
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 26 0.52 53 11,190 11,188

2021CPT.14.15.20872 Swain 27 SR-1197 (CAMP BRANCH RD) FROM SR-1177 TO EOM 1 2 2WU 0.42 18
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 27 0.42

2021CPT.14.15.20872 Swain 28 SR-1193 (OLD BRYSON CITY RD) FROM SR-1173 TO EOM 1 2 2WU 1.65 18 168 35,508 35,501
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 28 1.65 168 35,508 35,501

2021CPT.14.15.20872 Swain 29 SR-1190 (MCMILLAN RD) FROM US 74 TO EOM 1 2 2WU 0.33 18 14,203 14,319
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 29 0.33 14,203 14,319

2021CPT.14.15.20872 Swain 30 SR-1186 (INDUSTRIAL PARK RD) FROM US-19 TO EOM 1 2 2WU 0.44 18 9,469 9,467
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 30 0.44 9,469 9,467

2021CPT.14.15.20872 Swain 31 SR-1377 (ED JENKINS RD) FROM SR-1315 TO EOM 1 2 2WU 0.34 18
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 31 0.34

2021CPT.14.15.20872 Swain 32 SR-1182 (WILLIAMSON RD) FROM SR-1177 TO EOM 1 2 2WU 0.2 18 4,304 4,339
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 32 0.2 4,304 4,339

2021CPT.14.15.20872 Swain 33 SR-1183 (CLAUDE BROOKS RD) FROM SR-1177 TO EOM 1 2 2WU 0.51 18 56 10,975 10,973
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 33 0.51 56 10,975 10,973

2021CPT.14.15.20872 Swain 34 SR-1140 (ALARKA RD) FROM SR-1139 TO EOM 1 2 2WU 0.45 18 56 9,684 9,682
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 34 0.45 56 9,684 9,682

2021CPT.14.15.20872 Swain 35 SR-1396 (CAP JOHNSON RD) FROM SR-1309 TO EOM 1 2 2WU 0.24 18
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 35 0.24

2021CPT.14.15.20872 Swain 36 SR-1139 (MASON BRANCH) FROM SR-1140 TO EOM 1 2 2WU 0.645 18 13,880 13,878
TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 36 0.645 13,880 13,878

TOTAL FOR PROJ NO. 2021CPT.14.15.20872 5.745 333 109,213 109,347

GRAND TOTAL 29.665 192 2,612 1 619,236 622,781
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